
School Name:

School Address:

School Phone:

School FAX:

School Web Address:

POSITION NAME EMAIL ADDRESS

H.S. Principal Kathleen Egan kegan@palmerton.org

Athletic Director Andrew Remsing aremsing@palmerton.org

Atheltic Office Secretary

Athletic Trainer David Smith dsmith@palmerton.org

Band Director

SPORT / POSITION NAME EMAIL ADDRESS

Baseball (Head) Tom Smelas tsmelas@palmerton.org

Baseball (Asst.) Don Delich ddelich@palmerton.org

Basketball (Boy's Head) Michael Stefanek mstefakek@palmerton.org

Basketball (Boy's JV) Anthony Thomas

Basketball (Boy's JH)

Basketball (Girl's Head) Don Delich ddelich@palmerton.org

Basketball (Girl's JV)

Basketball (Girl's JH)

Cheering (Head) Bethany Rowland browland@palmerton.org

Cheering (Asst.) Jodi Arner ja0374@esu.edu

Cheering (junior High) Nikki Herbert

Cross Country (Head) Jeff Minnich minikman75@hotmail.com

Cross Country (Asst.) Kurt Eckhart

610-826-4929

www.palmerton.org

Palmerton

3525 Fireline Rd

Palmerton, Pa. 18071
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mailto:kegan@palmerton.org�
mailto:aremsing@palmerton.org�
mailto:dsmith@palmerton.org�
mailto:tsmelas@palmerton.org�
http://www.palmerton.org/�
mailto:ddelich@palmerton.org�
mailto:browland@palmerton.org�
mailto:minikman75@hotmail.com�
mailto:ddelich@palmerton.org�
mailto:ja0374@esu.edu�
mailto:mstefakek@palmerton.org�


Field Hockey (Head) Kim Seiler kseiler@palmerton.org

Field Hockey (JV) Danielle Bowman dschneider@palmerton.org

Field Hockey (MS)

Football Head Chris Walkowiak Asst. cwalkowiak@jtasd.k12.pa.us

Football (Asst) Mike Falcone twinryder1500@yahoo.com

Football (Asst) Pat Morgans pmorgans2jtasd.org

Football (Asst.) Travis Fink   tfink@palmerton.org

Football (Asst.) William Kunkel wkunkel68@yahoo.com

Football (Asst.) (MS) Ryan McGrath  MS jrhighfootball@palmerton.org

Football (Asst.) (MS) Avery Weber averyweber25@yahoo.com

Golf Dave Lavin dlavin@palmeton.org

Boy's Soccer (Head) Steve Hicks shicks24@hotmail.com

Boy's Soccer (JV) Ryan Sharkazy rsharkazy@palmerton.org

Girl's Soccer (Head) Barry Hahn bchahn@ptd.net

Girl's Soccer (JV)

Softball (Head) Glen Reimer garkando@ptd.net

Softball (Asst.)

Softball JV

Tennis

Track & Field (Head Boy's) Mike Gombert mgombert@palmerton.org

Track & Field (Head Girl's) Mike Gombert mgombert@palmerton.org

Track & Field (Asst.) Jim Hay jhay@esasd.net

Track & Field (Asst.) Jeff Minnich minikman75@hotmail.com

Track & Field (Asst.) Bethany Rowland browland@palmerton.org

Wrestling (Head) Dave Lavin dlavin@palmerton.org

Wrestling (JV) Mike Englert

Wrestling (JH) Erick Kresge ekresge3@ptd.net
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